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TAMS General Arbitration

Administrative Costs

1. Filing Fees

$750.00 per party filing fee will be charged and due immediately upon receipt of first
T.A.M.S. Statement.

2. Daily Hearing Fees

A minimum $100.00 per party per day, or actual costs if T.A.M.S. offices are not used for
hearing.

3. Arbitrator's/Conciliator's Fees

a) Shallbe setbyT.A.M.S. and agreed to by the parties.
Range:  $3,000.00 perdayto $5,000.00*

b) All fees are due and payable 30 days prior to date of Arbitration Hearing. If either
party fails to pay set arbitration fees, Administrator will send a Notice of Suspension
of Proceeding giving that party fifteen (15) days to pay fees and suspending hearing.
If fees are received within 15 days, a new Arbitration setting will be made, If fees are
not paid within 15 days, Administrator will send a Notice of Termination of
Proceeding, terminating and closing Arbitration file.

*Depending on the complexity & the amount of the case and number of parties.

4, Expenses

Lodging and per diem expenses for arbitrators residing outside El Paso County, if
chosen from the list of available arbitrators, shall be billed at actual expenses incurred.
Travel time fee will be quoted.

TEXAS ARBITRATION MEDIATION SERVICES, INC.

501 N. Kansas St., Ste. 101
El Paso, Texas 79901
(915) 533-8267
ana@eptams.com
www.eptams.com
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